
DEDICATION OF LEADERS 
January 14, 2024 

 
Our leaders are important, and we are very grateful we have them! But we won’t turn them 
loose – without turning them over to God. So, on this second Sunday of the new year, I get to 
introduce them – and we will all dedicate them and their work to God. This is not just a good 
thing to do – it’s a God thing – so let’s do it with Him. 
 
Follow along with the insert and I will read the names of our newly approved and appointed 
leaders and ask them to come up and make a line across the front – then we’ll need all 
continuing leaders to come stand behind them. So . . . our church leaders, called by God and 
FCC, for 2024 and beyond are: 
 
 Officers: 
  Chairman of the Board – Jacob Thomas 
  Vice-Chair of the Board – Edna Creech 
  Treasurer – David Dick 
  Board Secretary – Donna Moody 
 Elders: 
  Peg Dixon 
  Doug Hasler 
  Angel Templeton 
  Steve Webb  
 Trustees: 
  Dan Dayton 
  Steve Eitel 
 Deaconesses: 
  Jill Coombes 
  Faye Eitel 
  Connie Rhoads 
  Margo Yeargin 
 Deacons: 
  Steve Coombes 
  Autumn Kasey 
  Nick Sanders 
  Emily Thomas 
 Congregational Representatives: 
  Roseann Moss 
  Pete Templeton 
 Ushers: 
  Joe Gleckler 
  Jeff Satre 
 
 
continued on other side  



 Jr. Deacons: 
  Morgan Coombes 
  Carter Fox 
  Sammy Milam 
  Taylor Shewey 
  Mya Smittkamp 
  Lily Smittkamp 
  Drew Templeton 
  Graham Templeton 
  Steven West 
 
 Appointments: 
  Financial Secretary – Patty Waters 
  Assistant Financial Secretary – Paula Coombes 
  Historian – Cathy Clawson 
  Librarian – Greg Terry 
 
 Program Committee Chairs: 
  Christian Education – Angel Templeton 
  Community Outreach – Donna Moody & Mary K. Bradford  
  Disciples Outreach – Dennis Thiel 
  Evangelism – Ken & Bev McCain 
  Membership – David & Barbara Dick 
  Stewardship/Finance – Doug Hasler 
  Worship – Barb Free & Dustin Whitezel 
 
We also include: 
 Standing Committee Chairs & New Appointments: 
  Investment – Pat Bell 
  Memorial – Sue Bennett 
  Staff Relations – Donna Garver and Daniel Smittkamp  
 
This is exciting – and healthy! We are glad to be a church that has and involves so many, and 
we’re glad you said “yes” when called! Thank you all! 
 
Now – we need all continuing Elders, Deacons, Deaconesses, Jr. Deacons, Trustees and Ushers 
to come forward and space yourselves behind these leaders. Using the age-old symbol of 
laying on of hands, put your hands on the shoulders of our new leaders . . . as “I”  lead us in a 
prayer of dedication. 
 
 



 
 
CHAIRMAN OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD & CONGREGATION:  Jacob Thomas 
VICE-CHAIRMAN:  Edna Creech 
TREASURER:  David Dick 
EXECUTIVE BOARD SECRETARY:  Donna Moody 

 
ELDERS 
2024  David Dick 
 Candi Milam 
 Dennis Thiel 
 Cody Vaughn* 
2025 Troy Sanders** 
 Dan Smittkamp  
 Pete Templeton 
 Kim Woods 
2026 Peg Dixon 
 Doug Hasler 
 Angel Templeton 
 Steve Webb 
  
TRUSTEES 
2024  Jim Bennett* ** 
 Jacob Thomas 
2025 Doc Moody 
 Dustin Whitezel 
2026 Dan Dayton 
 Steve Eitel 
  
DEACONESSES 
2024   Haley Sanders* **   
 Emily Thomas 
 Steve Webb 
 Lisa Young 
2025 Connie Bean 
 Cathy Clawson 
 Jenneane McDaniel 
 Kathy Peel 
2026 Jill Coombes 
 Faye Eitel 
 Connie Rhoads 
 Margo Yeargin 

DEACONS 10:00 
2024 Matt Watson 
 Ryne Donaldson 
 Patty Waters* *** 
 Dustin Whitezel** *** 
2025 Jim Bennett 
 Sue Bennett 
 Chris Waters 
 Kevin Woods 
2026 Steve Coombes 
 Autumn Kasey*** 
 Nick Sanders 
 Emily Thomas 
 

DEACONS 8:00 
2024 Donna Garver 
2025 Jeff Satre 
 
 

 
APPOINTMENTS 
Financial Sec.: Patty Waters 
Ast. Fin. Sec.: Paula Coombes 
Historian: Cathy Clawson 
Librarian: Greg Terry 
 
 

 
CONGREGATIONAL 
REPRESENTATIVES 
2024 Roseann Moss** 

Pete Templeton** 
 
 
 

USHERS 10:00 
2024 Mary Carriere 
 Tammy Terry* 
2025 Dan Smittkamp 
 Dean Smittkamp 
2026 Joe Gleckler 
 Jeff Satre 
 

USHERS 8:00 
2024 Steve Cochran 
 

 
 
 
JR. DEACONS  
 Morgan Coombes*** 
     Carter Fox 
 Sammy Milam 
 Taylor Shewey 
 Mya Smittkamp 
 Drew Templeton 
 Graham Templeton*** 
 Steven West 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    * Chairperson 
  ** Board Representative 
*** Captains 

 

2024 CHURCH LEADERS 
FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH  



 
 
 
 

 
CHRISTIAN EDUCATION 
Angel Templeton* 
Ryne Donaldson 
Faith Milam 
Haley Sanders 
Daniel Smittkamp 
Drew Templeton 
Graham Templeton 
 
 
 
COMMUNITY OUTREACH 
Donna Moody* 
Mary K. Bradford* 
Mary Carriere 
Faye Eitel 
Donna Garver 
Mary Helen Hamilton 
Cathy Melendez 
Donna Moss 
Linda Stickler 
Tammy Terry 
 
 
 
 
DISCIPLES OUTREACH 
Dennis Thiel* 
Pat Bell 
Faye Eitel 
Pam Lobb 
Troy Sanders 
Angel Templeton 
Patty Waters 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Chairperson or Co-Chairs 
 
 
 
 
EVANGELISM 
Bev McCain* 
Kenny McCain* 
Edna Creech 
Joel Gleckler 
Autumn Kasey 
Jacob & Emily Thomas 
Dustin Whitezel 
Bill & Lisa Young 
 
 
 
MEMBERSHIP 
Barbara Dick* 
David Dick* 
Jim & Sue Bennett 
Edna Creech 
Steve & Faye Eitel 
Roger & Theresa Emerson 
Carol Marlowe 
Audrey Stickler 
Steve & Ellen Webb 
 
 
 
STEWARDSHIP/FINANCE 
Doug Hasler* 
David Dick 
Nancy Englebright 
Ken Hamilton 
Dennis Thiel 
Lewis Thiel 
Patty Waters 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SPECIAL COMMITTEES: 
As needed, special committees 
are appointed or gathered for a 
particular time and purpose.   
They are announced publicly 
when formed. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
WORSHIP 
Barb Free* 
Dustin Whitezel* 
Peggy Barath 
Deena Hasler 
Autumn Kasey 
Megan Mathis 
Bill & Donna Moss 
Nick Sanders 
Dean & Coralie Smittkamp 
  (Flowers: Glenda Berry, Gloria  
                Magers, Roseann Moss) 
 
 
 
STANDING COMMITTEES 
 

Staff Relations 
2024 Deena Hasler 

Troy Sanders* 
2025 Kim Woods 
2026 Donna Garver 
 Daniel Smittkamp 
 
Investment 
2024 Ken Hamilton 
 Dennis Thiel 
2025 Dan Dayton 
 Doc Moody 
2026 Pat Bell 
 
Memorial 
2024 Sandy Templeton 
 Tammy Terry 
2025 Haley Sanders 
  Emily Thomas 
2026 Sue Bennett 
 

Scholarship Committee 
Sub-committee of Memorials 
 
New Building 
Jim Bennett* 
Edna Creech 
Donna Moody 
Roseann Moss 
Cody Vaughn 
Steve Webb 

2024 
PROGRAM COMMITTEES 
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